1. 1. 2. 2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	2-1998
RORM PTC-159	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ Y V Y  To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 1007	91907 all documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BASIC AMERICAN, INC.	Name: BORDER FOODS, INC.
2999 Oak Road	Internal Address:
Walnut Creek, California 94596-2016	Street Address: J Street, Deming Industrial Park
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Deming State: New Mexico ZIP: 88030
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State: Delaware	
□ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment □ Merger	□ Association
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	□ General Partnership
	□ Limited Partnership
Execution Date: July 31, 1998	Corporation-State Texas
	□ Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is
	attached:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)  SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
Additional numbers	l attached? Ma Yes □ No
<ol><li>Name and address of par1ty to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Federal Research Corp.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
1 Internal Address: Suit /61	□ Enclosed
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4/00 Seventh St 100	8. Deposit account number:
City: DC ZIP: 2000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	음음 88
Statement and signature.	₹ <b>4</b> €
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document	ည
Richard ROEL  Name of Person Signing  Ruehard  Signar	Roed. \$\frac{100}{500} \frac{100}{500} 1
	ver sheet, attachments and document.
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Basic American, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 2999 Oak Road, Walnut Creek, California 94596-2016 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of:

Trademark

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No.

Dos Amigos Dos Amigos 1541724 1225198

WHEREAS, Border Foods, Inc., a Texas corporation, having its principal offices at J Street, Deming Industrial Park, Deming, New Mexico 88030 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark as successor of the ongoing and existing green chile processing business from the Las Cruces Plant of ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective on this 31st day of July, 1998, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been duly executed by a duly authorized officer of Seller whose signature appears below as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

BASIC AMERICAN, INC.

Bv:

Name: John W. Hargent

F:\WPFILES\1031\10\102.TMA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF Contra Costa	
on July 30, 1998 before me, Kathlen M. Tungon, Notary Public (Name and Title of Officer)  personally appeared . W. Wyent	<u>'ic</u>
personally known to me -or- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personally known to me -or- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same his/are/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity	on(x() and le in /t <del>he</del> ir
KATHLEEN M. TURGEON Commission # 11 14000 Notary Public — Colloma Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2000  behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	